Notice

PURSUANT TO THE OKLAHOMA OPEN MEETING ACT, INCLUDING THE POSTING
AND FILING OF NOTICE AND AGENDA, AS IS REQUIRED BY THE TERMS
THEREOF, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN:

The Annual Meeting location is TBD, a notice will be sent to each customer prior to the
meeting:

Thursday March 27, 2025 at 6:30 p.m. — Annual Meeting

The regular monthly meetings of Rural Water District No. 2, Okfuskee .County,
Oklahoma, will be held at the office of Rural Water District No. 2, located at 1512
West Columbia, Okemah, Oklahoma, on the following dates at the following
times:

Thursday, January 09, 2025 at 6:30 p.m. — Regular Meeting

Thursday, February 13, 2025 at 6:30 p.m. — Regular Meeting
Thursday, March 13, 2025 at 6:30 p.m. — Regular Meeting
Thursday March 27, 2025 at 6:30 p.m. — Annual Meeting (see above)
Thursday, April 10, 2025 at 6:30 p.m. -— Regular Meeting
Thursday, May 08, 2025 at 6:30 p.m. — Regular Meeting
Thursday, June 12, 2025 at 6:30 p.m. -— Regular Meeting
Thursday, July 10, 2025 at 6:30 p.m. —-—- Regular Meeting
Thursday, August 14, 2025 at 6:30 p.m. — Regular Meeting
Thursday, September 11, 2025 at 6:30 p.m. -— Regular Meeting
Thursday, October 09, 2025 at 6:30 p.m. -—— Regular Meeting
Thursday, November 13, 2025 at 6:30 p.m. —- Regular Meeting
Thursday, December 11, 2025 at 6:30 p.m. ——- Regular Meetiné

The agenda for such meetings shall include, but not be limited to: water service,
new and regular business, and extensions of service to new users. "

ABOVE NOTICE POSTED AT MEETING PLACE (RURAL WATER DISTRICT
NO. 2 OFFICE) AND FILED WITH COUNTY CLERK OF OKFUSKEE COUNTY,
OKLAHOMA, November |5 | 2024

ver-Darnell —District Manager
Rural Water District No. 2,
Okfuskee County, Oklahoma



